FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1594

RECORD/

101454431

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

052722.0001 HOUSTON 156089 vI

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Halliburton Company	Name: Pathfinder Energy Services, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	C. (A.1) 15151 C
Corporation-State of Delaware	Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer
C Other	City: Houston, Texas 77041
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	07-31-2000 Individual(s) citizenship U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mell Roj
2. Not an example	marvidan(s) chizchship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	■ Corporation-State Louisiana
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other to correct corporation designation of	
Assignee recorded on 03/13/2000 reel/frame	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representat
002048/0941	designation is attached ☐ Yes ■ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
December Date: Falaman 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & addites(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: February 23, 2000	
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).
A. Trademark Application No(s).	13. Trademark registration (vo(s).
	2,042,068
	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Lester L. Hewitt	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	■ Enclosed
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street	7. Deposit account number:
Suite 1900 South	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	16-2435
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1)() N	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of pay knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	
4011 -	
nun	July 24, 2000
	Date
Lester L. Hewitt, Reg. No. 25,685	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON COMPANY, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in business a certain trademark which is registered as follows:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

DATE REGISTERED

PATHFINDER

2,042,068

March 4, 1997

and

WHEREAS, PATHFINDER ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Texas, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark on a world-wide basis, and registration in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, U.S. and worldwide, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Date: 2/3.3/2

STATE OF TEXAS

§ § §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MARGARETE CARRIEDE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of Halliburton and as the Assistant Secretary thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 23" day of February, 199

TAMMY BRZOZOWSKI Notary Public, State of Texas

Commission Expires: 05-17-2001

Lester L. Hewitt, Reg. No. 25,685

Much 10, vous

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

JS	DEPARTMENT OF COL	ERCE
PAT	ENT AND TRADEMARK) FICE

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	
	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Halliburton Company	Name: Pathfinder Energy Services, Inc.
Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ■ Other to correct corporation designation of Assignee recorded on 03/13/2000 reel/frame 002048/0941	Street Address: Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer City: Houston, Texas 77041 Individual(s) citizenship
Execution Date: February 23, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).
Additional nu	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lester L. Hewitt Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Suite 1900 South City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	16-2435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Sal, 24, 2000
Lester L. Hewitt, Reg. No. 25,685 Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document: _6

052722.0001 HOUSTON 156089 v1

AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

PENNZOIL PLACE-SOUTH TOWER

711 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 1900

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 (713) 220-5800

FAX (713) 236-0822

www.akingump.com

July 26, 2000

LESTER L. HEWITT LHEWITT@AKINGUMP.COM (713) 220-5851

RIYADH - IN AFFILIATION WITH LAW OFFICE OF ABDULAZIZ H. FAHAD

AUSTIN BRUSSELS

DALLAS

HOUSTON

LONDON LOS ANGELES

MOSCOW

NEW YORK

PHILADELPHIA

WASHINGTON, D.C.

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Trademark Application 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: U.S. Trademark

Mark: PATHFINDER Our file: 052722.0001

(THE REAL PROPERTY HERE WELL THE REAL PROPERTY HERE

07-31-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are:

- 1. Duplicate of this cover letter;
- 2. Form PTO-1594;
- 3. Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Assignment recorded on 03/13/2000, Reel/Frame: 002048/0941;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 5. Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment of filing fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-2435. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Lester L. Hewitt

LLH/tw

Encl. As stated above

052722.0001 HOUSTON 157299 vI

AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

PENNZOIL PLACE-SOUTH TOWER

711 LOUISIANA STREET

SUITE 1900

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

(713) 220-5800

FAX (713) 236-0822

www.akingump.com

July 26, 2000

LESTER L. HEWITT CHEWITT @AKINGUMP.COM



07-31-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Trademark Application 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

U.S. Trademark

Mark:

PATHFINDER

Our file:

052722.0001

Dear Sir:

AUSTIN BRUSSELS

DALLAS

HOUSTON

LONDON LOS ANGELES

MOSCOW

NEW YORK

PHILADELPHIA SAN ANTONIO

WASHINGTON, D.C.

RIYADH - IN AFFILIATION WITH LAW OFFICE OF ABDULAZIZ H. FAHAD

Enclosed are:

- 1. Duplicate of this cover letter;
- 2. Form PTO-1594;
- 3. Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and Assignment recorded on 03/13/2000, Reel/Frame: 002048/0941;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 5. Postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment of filing fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-2435. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Lester L. Hewitt

LLH/tw

Encl. As stated above

052722,0001 HOUSTON 157299 vI

04-10-2000

 \overline{T}

7

U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| 1886|| 1861| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864| 1864|

MLD 3-13-00

Ī

101312686

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner	07-31-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Di
for Trademarks: Please record the attack	ched original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Halliburton Company	Name: Pathfinder Energy Services, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation-State of Delaware Other	Street Address: 15151 Sommermeyer
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	City: Houston, Texas 77041
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	☐ General Partnership
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: February 23, 2000	designation is attached ☐ Yes ■ No -
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).
	2,042,068
	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Lester L. Hewitt	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	■ Enclosed
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street	•
Suite 1900 South	7. Deposit account number.
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	16-2435
2000 DCDATES 00000160 2042068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 OP DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Tellow	Marh 10, vous
Lester L. Hewitt, Reg. No. 25,685	Date
Total number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments and document: _2